# DEVELOPING ENGLISH LEARNING MATERIALS FOR STUDENTS OF INTERNATIONAL HOSPITALITY, CRUISE SHIP AND ENTERPRENEURSHIP SCHOOL OF NEPTUNE KEDIRI

A Thesis



AINUN QORIIROH UMMI BAROH NIM. 12203193159

### ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FACULTY OF *TARBIYAH* AND TEACHER TRAINING STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG 2023

# DEVELOPING ENGLISH LEARNING MATERIALS FOR STUDENTS OF INTERNATIONAL HOSPITALITY, CRUISE SHIP AND ENTERPRENEURSHIP SCHOOL OF NEPTUNE KEDIRI

### THESIS

Presented to

State Islamic University of Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the Degree of *Sarjana Pendidikan (S. Pd.)* in English Education



Written by: AINUN QORIIROH UMMI BAROH NIM. 12203193159

### ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG 2023

#### ADVISOR'S APPROVAL SHEET

The thesis entitled "Developing English Learning Materials for Students of International Hospitality, Cruise Ship and Entrepreneurship School of Neptune Kediri" is written by Ainun Qoriiroh Ummi Baroh, Student Registered Number 12203193159 has been approved by the thesis advisor and for further approval by the Board of Examiners.

Tulungagung, 11 December 2023

Advisor,

Prof. Dr. Exp M. Pd

NIP. 197203072009012002

Approved by

The Coordinator of English Education Study Program

Faculty of Education and Teacher Training State Islamic University of

Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung

Dr.H. Nursamsu, M.Pd. NIP. 197802022009011003

### BOARD OF THESIS EXAMINERS' APPROVAL SHEET

# DEVELOPING ENGLISH LEARNING MATERIALS FOR STUDENTS OF INTERNATIONAL HOSPITALITY, CRUISE SHIP AND ENTERPRENEURSHIP SCHOOL OF NEPTUNE KEDIRI

### THESIS

Written by:

### AINUN QORIIROH UMMI BAROH

#### NIM. 12203193159

Has been examined by Board Of Examiners on December 19th, 2023 approved as

the requirement for the degree of Sarjana Pendidikan (S.Pd.)

**Board Examiners** 

Chair:

1

Dr. Nurul Chojimah. M.Pd.

NIP. 196906292009012001

Main Examiner :

Dr. Hj. Nanik Sri Rahayu, M.Pd

NIP. 197507072003122002

Secretary:

Prof. Dr. Erna Iftanti, S.S., M.Pd

NIP. 197203072009012002

Signature

Approved by,

Dean Faculty of Education and Teacher Training

State Islamic University Say id Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung

UBLIK INDA Sutopo, M.Pd

NIP. 19780509 2008011012

### **DECLARATION OF THE AUTHORSHIP**

Name	: Ainun Qoriiroh Ummi Baroh						
Place, date of birth	: Salatiga, 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2001						
Registered Number	: 12203193159						
Department	: English Education						
Faculty	: Faculty of Tarbiyah and Teacher Training						
Institution	:State Islamic University of Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah						
	Tulungagung						
Advisor	: Prof. Dr. Erna Iftanti, S.S., M. Pd						

Stated that thesis entitled "Developing English Learning Materials for Students of International Hospitality, Cruise Ship and Enterpreneurship School of Neptune Kediri" is truly my original work. It does not any material previously written and published from another person except those indicated in quotation and reference. Due to the fact, I am the only person responsible for the thesis if there is any objective of claim from other.

Tulungagung, December 11th 2023

X66524496 Ainun Qoriiroh Ummi Baroh

NIM. 12203193159



# SURAT PERNYATAAN KESEDIAAN PUBLIKASI KARYA ILMIAH

Saya yang bertanda tangan di bawah ini:

Nama	:	Ainun	Qoriiroh	u Um	mí	Baroh	
NIM	:	1220319		<u></u>			
Jurusan		Tadris					
Fakultas	:	Tarbiyah	, dan	Ilmu	Keg	uruan	
Jenis Karya Ilmiah	i :	Skripci					

Demi pengembangan ilmu pengetahuan, menyetujui untuk memberikan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-eksklusif (Non-exclusive Royalty-Free Right) kepada UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung atas karya ilmiah saya berupa ( <u>Skrip ()</u> yang berjudul:

DEVE	LOPING	5 1	ENGLISH	LEARN	VING	MA	TERI,	ALS	FOR	
STUDE	ENTS	OF	INTERN	ATION	AL	Hospi	TALI	TΥ,	CRUISE	SHIP
AND	ENT	ERI	PRENEU	RSHIP	SC	HOOL	of	NEP	TUNE	KED]P]

Dengan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-ekslusif ini UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung berhak menyimpan, alih media/format, mengelola dalam bentuk pangkalan data (*database*), merawat, dan mempublikasikan tugas akhir saya selama tetap mencantumkan nama saya sebagai penulis/pencipta dan sebagai pemilik Hak Cipta.

Demikian pernyataan ini saya buat untuk dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

Tulungagung, 18-April-2024 Yang Menyatakan, BA8AKX796420491 Arnun Boritroh Ummi Baroh NIM. 12203193159